
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3103

ANSWERED ON-16TH DECEMBER, 2021


NHs IN RAJASTHAN


3103. SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the details of sanctioned National Highways (NHs) in Rajasthan including Dausa district;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to connect some more roads in Rajasthan with Dausa- Gangapur National Highway (NH);

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government is considering to connect Dausa-Kathua road with the said NH and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be connected?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The details of sanctioned National Highways (NHs) in Rajasthan including Dausa district for last three years are attached at Annexure.

(b) & (c) Dausa Gangapur is connected through NH-148 (Dausa- Lalsot) and NH-23 (Lalsot –Gangapur). No additional Connectivity between Dausa and Gangapur is under consideration.

(d) & (e) It is presumed that The reference is for Dausa-Kothun section.

Dausa Kothun road and Dausa Gangapur road is already connected.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3103 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2021 ASKED BY SHRIMATI JASKAUR

MEENA


The details of sanctioned National Highways (NHs) in Rajasthan including Dausa district for last three years is as under:-


  Sanctioned projects

Year Number Length in km Cost Rs in Cr

2018-19 11 258.16 3453.014

2019-20 35 926.75 11940.31

2020-21 30 529.19 8868.36

2021-till now 16 419.076 1744.89

Total 92 2133.176 26006.574


*****

